

ITEM NO.40 COURT NO.4 SECTION IVB  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6813/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2006 in CWP No. 12538/2005 of  
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PRITAM SINGH BAJWA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and adducing addl. documents/evidence on  
record and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7197 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

Ms. Harvinder Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is accepted at the Bar that as the Notification issued in terms of  
Section 4 of the Land Acquisition Act has been withdrawn, these petition  
have become infructuous.

The special leave petitions are dismissed as having become  
infructuous.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(USHA SHARMA)